GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1625
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY 31, 2017

MONITORING OCEAN POLLUTION WITH
AUTOMATED SYSTEM

1625. SHRI MAJEED MEMON:
Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Indian National Centre for Ocean Information Services (INCOIS) have developed an automated system to monitor ocean pollution; and

(b) if so, the details of the project with respect to costs and timeline?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND
MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES
(SHRI1 Y. S. CHOWDARY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Doesn’t arise.
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